
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2017-2018 School Year 

June 14, 2018 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation CHM Chavez, Ricky Language Arts Teacher 5/24/18 
Resignation LL Gutierrez, Enrique School Counselor 5/24/18 
Resignation DPA Hayashi, Ryan Math Teacher 5/24/18 
Resignation CHS Kachel, Pinhas Paul Math Teacher 5/24/18 
Resignation GMS Kaltenbach, Christopher Band Teacher 5/24/18 
Resignation DV Lee, Bruce Visual Arts Teacher 5/24/18 
Resignation CHE Mireles, Sarah Patricia 5TH Teacher 5/24/18 
Resignation STH Monarrez, Eduardo Special Education Teacher 5/24/18 
Resignation STH Palisoc, Matthew Math Teacher 5/24/18 
Resignation YHE Pardee, Minerva 1st (B) Teacher 5/24/18 

 
 
 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation DT Saavedra, Olivia Data Entry Clerk 7/24/18 
Recommendation CHE Banuelos, Ana Instructional Assistant 7/30/18 

 
 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation STE Flores, Jared Special Education Instructional Assistant 5/24/18 
Resignation YE Matamoros, Rosana Computer Lab. Instructional Assistant 5/24/18 
Resignation PP Martinez, Mario Building Mechanic 6/4/18 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement STH Carrejo, Socorro Security Officer 5/31/18 

 
 



 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Termination 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Termination STH-SNP Gallardo, Luis Victor Jr. SNP Cook 5/24/18 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Submitted By, 
 

        _______________________________________________ 
                                                       Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                _______________________________________ 
                                                          Travis Dempsey, Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
 

TD/BAB:lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	5/24/18
	5/24/18
	5/24/18
	5/24/18
	5/24/18
	5/24/18
	5/24/18
	5/24/18
	5/24/18
	5/24/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation
	Effective Date
	7/24/18
	7/30/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	5/24/18
	5/24/18
	6/4/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	5/31/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Termination
	Effective Date
	5/24/18

