PERSONNEL REPORT 2017-2018 School Year June 14, 2018

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	CHM	Chavez, Ricky	Language Arts Teacher	5/24/18
Resignation	LL	Gutierrez, Enrique	School Counselor	5/24/18
Resignation	DPA	Hayashi, Ryan	Math Teacher	5/24/18
Resignation	CHS	Kachel, Pinhas Paul	Math Teacher	5/24/18
Resignation	GMS	Kaltenbach, Christopher	Band Teacher	5/24/18
Resignation	DV	Lee, Bruce	Visual Arts Teacher	5/24/18
Resignation	CHE	Mireles, Sarah Patricia	5 TH Teacher	5/24/18
Resignation	STH	Monarrez, Eduardo	Special Education Teacher	5/24/18
Resignation	STH	Palisoc, Matthew	Math Teacher	5/24/18
Resignation	YHE	Pardee, Minerva	1st (B) Teacher	5/24/18

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Recommendation	DT	Saavedra, Olivia	Data Entry Clerk	7/24/18
Recommendation	CHE	Banuelos, Ana	Instructional Assistant	7/30/18

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	STE	Flores, Jared	Special Education Instructional Assistant	5/24/18
Resignation	YE	Matamoros, Rosana	Computer Lab. Instructional Assistant	5/24/18
Resignation	PP	Martinez, Mario	Building Mechanic	6/4/18

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	STH	Carrejo, Socorro	Security Officer	5/31/18

SUPPORT STAFF-Termination

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Termination	STH-SNP	Gallardo, Luis Victor Jr.	SNP Cook	5/24/18

Submitted By,
Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resource
Date
Accepted and Approved,
Travis Dempsey, Superintendent
Date

TD/BAB:lg